T.	- 71 Cl -		II.	PII.	
As Di P.o	rector and I O. Bo:	p: ents Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Frademark Office x 1450 lria, VA 22313-1450		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Traden	•
				Attorney Docket No. 1199	78
		cord the attached document. The straightful document is a straightful document in the straightful document in the straightful document is a straightful document in the straightful document is a straightful document in the straightful document is a straightful document.	nent: <u>2</u>		1
					1
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Takashi SUZUKI Tadayuki TSUTSUI Kei ISHII Yoshihiro TANIMURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	HITACHI CO., LTD: 520 MINO CHIBA 27 JAPAN DENSO C	RIDAI, MATSUDO-9 0-2295 >RPORATION 'A-CHO, KARIYA-S	SHI,
3.	Λ.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional number	(s) & address(es) attached?	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	\boxtimes	Assignment			,
		Security Agreement			,
		Other			•
	B.	Execution Date: <u>1-3, June 16, 2004; 4, July 1.</u> 2004			1
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/859,128	B. Patent No.(s)_		1
		Additional numbers att			
_	C. Title of Application: MECHANICAL FUSE AND PRODUCTION METH			OR THE SAME	
5.	Nam conc	e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli	ations and patents involved: 1	í í
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Do	posit Account No. 15-0461) in the amount of \$40.00.	the total
	Ađ	itess: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpayme deposit account numb	of or charge any underpayment 1 15-0461.	to.
_		F 4A PHILIPPER /US-630-2/8/		<u> </u>	1
_			<u> </u>	4	
9.	To the	ement and signature. te best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document. s A Diff Heistonton No. 27,075		#tached copy is a true copy of Pamber 27, 2004	the
	Joel .	S. Imstrong Registration No. 36,430			

PATENT

09/27/2004	17:46 FAX 7038362		☑ 002/002			
		ASSIGNMENT (0)				
		(I) Takashi SUZUKI (5)	- :			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Tadavuki TSUTSUI</u> (6)				
ζ/		(3) <u>Kei ISHII</u> (7)				
		(4) Yoshihiro TANIMURA (8)	- 			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, over to	Gansier and Ser			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) HITACHI POWDERED METALS CO., LTD. DENS	O CORPORATION			
(10)		(10) 520 Minoridai, Matsudoesh ,Chiba 270-2 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-sh , Aichi 448-	295 JAPAN			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heiral successors, assigns and legithe entire right, title and interest for the United States of Arctrica as defined in 35 U.S invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-prodivisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, or reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	C. §100, in the visional, extensions,			
(11)	Inscrt	(II) Japanese Patent Applicat on No.2003-1				
	Identification such as Title, Case	<u>filed on June 13, 2003 </u>	<u> </u>			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.	<u> </u>			
	Application Reliabel	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United on even date herewith or	States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	1			
	••	(13) U.S. application Scrial Number	,			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed				
the Ass claims reexan resulti entire i assigni	signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth ng from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and h	vision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based the conformant patent or reissue application based the conformant patent or reissue application based the conformant of the invention, and nobtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. In occasion of patent and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in conformant of protection of Industrial Property or similing agreements. In to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmated States patent to the Assignee. In the States patent to the Assignee. In the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover names that he has full right the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement and conflict herewith, and sheirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. In grants the firm of Oliff & Berridge, FLC the power to its cort on this assignment and y grants the firm of Oliff & Berridge, FLC the power to its cort on this assignment and	onnection with by feissue or e United States to convey the agraes that this y further			
identif record	6) Each undersigned hereby grants the lifth of Octive & Deskinder the rules of the United ! tales Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.					
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	9.8			
Date	June 16, 200	4 Inventor Signature Takashi SI ZUKI Tocashi Si	720'C/ (SEAL)			
Date	June 16, 20	4 Inventor Signature Tadayuki SUTSUI Jadayuk	<u> Isy</u> J _o gseal)			
Date	June 16, 20	1 Inventor Signature Kei ISHII Lei Von	(SEAL)			
Date	July 1, 200	Vochibiro TANIMURA//	hiro benionira			
Date	<u> </u>	Turantar Signature	(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature	1			
	This assignment should p her, then it should be signed	Ferably be signed before: (a) a Natary Public if within the U 3.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if a pefore at least two witnesses who also sign here:				
: Date	June 16, 20	04 Witness Michio OT INI Prochise OL	2 ti			
Date	July 1, 200	<u> </u>	hagawa			
	RDED: 09/27/200					